



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0171-0304 **Counties:** PLAINVILLE
Letting Date: May 03, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 12/7/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 700 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on I-84 **Project(s):** 0843(203)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohegan Associates, Inc.	\$6,298,338.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$6,878,474.50	109.21%
3	New England Road, Inc.	\$9,144,309.00	145.19%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0304 **Counties:** PLAINVILLE
Letting Date: May 03, 2017 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 0843(203)
Contract Time: 700 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on I-84

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	2,600.00000	2,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0202000 10.000	75.00000	750.00	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0040	0202529 80.000	15.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	1,600.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0050	0207000 100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	BORROW						
	c.y.						
0060	0603729 6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	900.00000	5,400.00	100.00000	600.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0070	0603768 5,850.000	5.20000	30,420.00	5.35000	31,297.50	12.00000	70,200.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	lb.						
0080	0603802 450.000	338.00000	152,100.00	325.00000	146,250.00	300.00000	135,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS						
	cwt.						
0130	0910171 610.000	31.00000	18,910.00	28.00000	17,080.00	25.00000	15,250.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)						
	l.f.						
0150	0910400 213.000	10.00000	2,130.00	18.50000	3,940.50	18.00000	3,834.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0160	0910401	170.000	24.00000	4,080.00	31.00000	5,270.00	30.00000	5,100.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0180	0911141	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0190	0912509	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0200	0912532	4,410.000	4.00000	17,640.00	4.50000	19,845.00	5.00000	22,050.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	l.f.						
0210	0916120-03	800.000	56.00000	44,800.00	65.00000	52,000.00	50.00000	40,000.00
	NOISE BARRIER WALL 3. HARDWOOD NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 1. -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONLY ONE ALTERNATE.	s.f.						
0220	0917010	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230	0925201	920.000	46.00000	42,320.00	85.00000	78,200.00	70.00000	64,400.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0240	0944000	1,170.000	9.00000	10,530.00	14.00000	16,380.00	8.00000	9,360.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0250	0950005	1,170.000	2.80000	3,276.00	2.00000	2,340.00	2.00000	2,340.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0260	0952001	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0969062	24.000	2,565.00000	61,560.00	3,250.00000	78,000.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0280	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0970007	350.000	54.00000	18,900.00	1.00000	350.00	1.00000	350.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0300	0971001	(1.000)	131,440.00000	131,440.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0310	0975004	(1.000)	217,326.00000	217,326.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0320	0978002	300.000	25.00000	7,500.00	55.00000	16,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0330	0980001	(1.000)	246,280.00000	246,280.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0340	0981100	150.000	5.00000	750.00	30.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	9,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0350	1001001	1,550.000	29.00000	44,950.00	26.75000	41,462.50	25.00000	38,750.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0360	1008015	370.000	57.00000	21,090.00	25.00000	9,250.00	21.00000	7,770.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						
0370	1008115	1,550.000	14.00000	21,700.00	12.00000	18,600.00	15.00000	23,250.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
0380	1010021	8.000	1,450.00000	11,600.00	525.00000	4,200.00	450.00000	3,600.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II		ea.						
0390	1012031	1,910.000	3.00000	5,730.00	2.75000	5,252.50	3.00000	5,730.00
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		l.f.						
0400	1014901	2,720.000	1.20000	3,264.00	2.00000	5,440.00	4.00000	10,880.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0410	1112252	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0420	1113059	2.000	10,069.00000	20,138.00	12,250.00000	24,500.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0430	1113813	(1.000)	2,164.00000	2,164.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0440	1130000	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	50.00000	25,000.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0450	1131002	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	500.00	50.00000	25,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0460	1201802	6.000	110,737.00000	664,422.00	95,000.00000	570,000.00	150,000.00000	900,000.00
4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0470	1202239	12.000	60,066.00000	720,792.00	62,750.00000	753,000.00	75,000.00000	900,000.00
OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0490	1203109	126.000	3,292.00000	414,792.00	4,425.00000	557,550.00	3,500.00000	441,000.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION		ea.						
0500	1203902	2.000	20,400.00000	40,800.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00
STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0510	1205201	1,000.000	37.00000	37,000.00	41.00000	41,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0520	1205202	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	44.00000	8,800.00	40.00000	8,000.00
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0530	1206011	(1.000)	246,000.00000	246,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	567,000.00000	567,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING		LS						
0540	1206023	(1.000)	92,315.00000	92,315.00	116,000.00000	116,000.00	610,000.00000	610,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0550	1207034	19,000.000	22.00000	418,000.00	24.00000	456,000.00	27.00000	513,000.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0560	1208931	320.000	36.00000	11,520.00	39.00000	12,480.00	50.00000	16,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0570	1208932	6,000.000	35.00000	210,000.00	39.00000	234,000.00	36.00000	216,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0600	1220027	750.000	13.00000	9,750.00	12.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0610	1806201	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
1001	0910194	2,345.000	24.00000	56,280.00	25.50000	59,797.50	25.00000	58,625.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)		l.f.						
1002	0910195	58.000	69.00000	4,002.00	40.00000	2,320.00	40.00000	2,320.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5 10GA)		l.f.						
1003	0910196	30.000	186.00000	5,580.00	140.00000	4,200.00	125.00000	3,750.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6 10GA)		l.f.						
1004	0910891	2.000	4,050.00000	8,100.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1005	0911925	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
1006	0910187	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
2000	0201001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2001	0601000	4.000	650.00000	2,600.00	1,825.00000	7,300.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
2002	0602053	250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	2,500.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC	lb.						
2003	0974001	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
2004	1201801	9.000	91,550.00000	823,950.00	77,691.00000	699,219.00	75,000.00000	675,000.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2005	1201804	9.000	39,843.00000	358,587.00	34,000.00000	306,000.00	55,000.00000	495,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2006	1202999	27.000	34,900.00000	942,300.00	32,500.00000	877,500.00	35,000.00000	945,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$6,298,338.00		\$6,878,474.50		\$9,144,309.00
Contract Totals				\$6,298,338.00		\$6,878,474.50		\$9,144,309.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								